T3A (180 °C / 356 °F) DIVISION SYSTEM TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION RATING
T3 (200 °C / 392 °F) ZONE SYSTEM TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION RATING
ALL 10 KW HEATERS
include a 1/4" (6.35 mm) diameter
304 stainless steel safety guard
pre-installed over the outlet grills.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (2/2)
PRODUCT** POWER VOLTS PHASE AMPERAGE LENGTH T1 BTX1 XET1
CODE KW V AMP IN CONTROL OPTION
SEC-0120-1201-X-T3A-31 1.2 120 1 10 31 CL CL
SEC-0120-2081-X-T3A-31 1.2 208 1 5.8 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0120-2083-X-T3A-31 1.2 208 3 3.3 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0120-2401-X-T3A-31 1.2 240 1 5 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0120-2403-X-T3A-31 1.2 240 3 2.9 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0120-2771-X-T3A-31 1.2 277 1 4.3 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0120-2773-X-T3A-31 1.2 277 3 2.5 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0120-4801-X-T3A-31 1.2 480 1 2.5 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0120-6001-X-T3A-31 1.2 600 1 2 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0180-1201-X-T3A-31 1.8 120 1 15 31 CL CL
SEC-0180-2081-X-T3A-31 1.8 208 1 8.7 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0180-2083-X-T3A-31 1.8 208 3 5 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0180-2401-X-T3A-31 1.8 240 1 7.5 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0180-2403-X-T3A-31 1.8 240 3 4.3 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0180-2771-X-T3A-31 1.8 277 1 6.5 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0180-2773-X-T3A-31 1.8 277 3 3.8 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0180-4801-X-T3A-31 1.8 480 1 3.8 31 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0180-4803-X-T3A-31 1.8 480 3 2.2 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0180-6001-X-T3A-31 1.8 600 1 3 31 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0360-2081-X-T3A-49 3.6 208 1 17.3 49 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0360-2083-X-T3A-49 3.6 208 3 10 49 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0360-2401-X-T3A-49 3.6 240 1 15 49 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0360-2403-X-T3A-49 3.6 240 3 8.7 49 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0360-2771-X-T3A-49 3.6 277 1 13 49 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0360-2773-X-T3A-49 3.6 277 3 7.5 49 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0360-4801-X-T3A-49 3.6 480 1 7.5 49 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0360-4803-X-T3A-49 3.6 480 3 4.3 49 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0360-6001-X-T3A-49 3.6 600 1 6 49 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0360-6003-X-T3A-49 3.6 600 3 3.5 49 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0500-2081-X-T3A-71 5 208 1 24 71 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0500-2083-X-T3A-71 5 208 3 13.9 71 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0500-2401-X-T3A-71 5 240 1 20.8 71 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0500-2403-X-T3A-71 5 240 3 12 71 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0500-2771-X-T3A-71 5 277 1 18.1 71 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0500-2773-X-T3A-71 5 277 3 10.4 71 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0500-4801-X-T3A-71 5 480 1 10.4 71 CL C120, C24, CL C24
SEC-0500-4803-X-T3A-71 5 480 3 6 71 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0500-6001-X-T3A-71 5 600 1 8.3 71 C120, C24 C24
SEC-0500-6003-X-T3A-71 5 600 3 4.8 71 C120, C24 C24
*Electrical Enclosure Code: C120 (120VAC), C24 (24VAC), CL (Line voltage) according to thermostat option
**X = C120 (120VAC, large electrical enclosure), C24 (24VAC, large electrical enclosure), CL (Line voltage, small electrical enclosure [Y junction box]).
Large electrical enclosure C120 and C24 include a contactor, transformer, and printed circuit board with fuses.
If using your own temperature control device, a remote contactor may be required. CL control enclosures can be installed on all units. C120 and C24 enclosures are not compatible with